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FGPA A  EISENST02 FACHHOCHSCHULE BURGENLAND GMBH Eisenstadt Austria 0732 Building and civil engineering
1st, 2nd 10 2

FGPA A  GRAZ02 TECHNISCHE UNIVERSITAET GRAZ GRAZ Austria 0732 Building and civil engineering

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
15 3

FGPA A  KUFSTEI01 FHS KUFSEIN TIROL BILDUNGS - GMBH Kusstein Austria 0732 Building and civil engineering
1st 10 2

FGPA A  SPITTAL01 FACHHOCHSCHULE KÄRNTEN - GEMEINNÜTZIGE PRIVATSTIFTUNGSPITTAL/DRAU Austria 073 Architecture and construction
1st, 2nd 20 4

FGPA A  SPITTAL01 FACHHOCHSCHULE KÄRNTEN - GEMEINNÜTZIGE PRIVATSTIFTUNGSPITTAL/DRAU Austria 0732 Building and civil engineering
1st, 2nd 20 4

FGPA A  WIEN63 HOCHSCHULE FUR ANGEWANDTE WISSENSCHAFTEN CAMPUS WIEN (HCW)WIEN Austria 0730 Architecture and construction
1st 12 2

FGPA B  DIEPENB01 UNIVERSITEIT HASSELT HASSELT Belgium 1041 Transport services

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
20 4

FGPA BG ROUSSE01 ANGEL KANCHEV UNIVERSITY OF RUSE Ruse Belgium 0710 Engineering and engineering trades, not further defined

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
12 2

FGPA BG ROUSSE01 ANGEL KANCHEV UNIVERSITY OF RUSE Ruse Belgium 1041 Transport services 

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
12 2

FGPA CZ BRNO01 VYSOKE UCENI TECHNICKE V BRNE Brno Czech Republic 0731 Architecture and town planning
1st, 2nd 10 2

FGPA CZ BRNO01 VYSOKE UCENI TECHNICKE V BRNE Brno Czech Republic 0732 Building and civil engineering

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
10 2

FGPA CZ OSTRAVA01 VYSOKA SKOLA BANSKA - TECHNICKA UNIVERZITA OSTRAVA Ostrava Czech Republic 0731 Architecture and town planning
1st, 2nd 20 4

FGPA CZ OSTRAVA01 VYSOKA SKOLA BANSKA - TECHNICKA UNIVERZITA OSTRAVA Ostrava Czech Republic 0732 Building and civil engineering
1st, 2nd * *

FGPA CZ OSTRAVA01 VYSOKÁ ŠKOLA BÁŇSKÁ - TECHNICKÁ UNIVERZITA OSTRAVA OSTRAVA - PORUBA Czech Republic 1041 Transport services

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
10 2

FGPA CZ PLZEN01 ZÁPADOCESKÁ UNIVERZITA V PLZNI PLZEN Czech Republic 0716 Motor vehicles, ships and aircraft
3rd 6 1

FGPA CZ PLZEN01 ZÁPADOCESKÁ UNIVERZITA V PLZNI PLZEN Czech Republic 1041 Transport services 
3rd 6 1

FGPA CZ PRAHA10 CESKE VYSOKE UCENI TECHNICKE V PRAZE Prague 6 Czech Republic 0731 Architecture and town planning
1st, 2nd 10 2

FGPA CZ PRAHA10 CESKE VYSOKE UCENI TECHNICKE V PRAZE Prague 6 Czech Republic 0732 Building and civil engineering

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
10 2

FGPA D  AMBERG01 FACHHOCHSCHULE AMBERG-WEIDEN, HOCHSCHULE FUER ANGEWANDTE WISSENSCHAFTENAMBERG Germany 0710 Engineering and engineering trades, not further defined
1st 10 2

FGPA D  ERFURT03 FACHHOCHSCHULE ERFURT ERFURT Germany 0732 Building and civil engineering
1st, 2nd 24 4

FGPA D  KOLN04 TECHNISCHE HOCHSCHULE KOLN KOELN Germany 0732 Building and civil engineering
1st, 2nd 5 1

FGPA D  KOTHEN01 HOCHSCHULE ANHALT KOETHEN Germany 0730 Architecture and construction
1st, 2nd 10 2

FGPA D  KOTHEN01 HOCHSCHULE ANHALT KOETHEN Germany 1041 Transport services
1st, 2nd 10 2

FGPA D  STUTTGA01 UNIVERSITAET STUTTGART STUTTGART Germany 0731 Architecture and town planning
1st, 2nd 10 2



FGPA D  WEIMAR01 BAUHAUS-UNIVERSITAET WEIMAR WEIMAR Germany 0521 Environmental sciences
1st, 2nd 12 2

FGPA D  WURZBUR01 JULIUS-MAXIMILIANS-UNIVERSITAET WUERZBURG Wuerzburg Germany 0532 Earth sciences

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
20 2

FGPA DK ODENSE01 SYDDANSK UNIVERSITET ODENSE M Denmark 0730 Architecture and construction
1st, 2nd * *

FGPA DK ODENSE01 SYDDANSK UNIVERSITET ODENSE M Denmark 0732 Building and civil engineering
1st, 2nd * *

FGPA E  BARCELO02 UNIVERSITAT AUTONOMA DE BARCELONA Barcelona Spain 0710 Engineering and engineering trades, not further defined
1st, 2nd 10 2

FGPA E  BILBAO02 UNIVERSIDAD DE LA IGLESIA DE DEUSTO ENTIDAD RELIGIOSABILBAO Spain 1041 Transport services

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
20 2

FGPA E  CIUDA-R01 UNIVERSIDAD DE CASTILLA - LA MANCHA CIUDAD REAL Spain 0732 Building and civil engineering
1st, 2nd 15 3

FGPA E  LAS-PAL01 UNIVERSIDAD DE LAS PALMAS DE GRAN CANARIA LAS PALMAS DE GRAN CANARIASpain 0730 Architecture and construction
1st, 2nd 12 2

FGPA E  MURCIA04 UNIVERSIDAD POLITECNICA DE CARTAGENA CARTAGENA Spain 0730 Architecture and construction, not further defined
1st, 2nd 30 3

FGPA E  MURCIA04 UNIVERSIDAD POLITECNICA DE CARTAGENA Cartagena Spain 0732 Building and civil engineering
1st, 2nd 18 2

FGPA E  SEVILLA01 UNIVERSIDAD DE SEVILLA SEVILLA Spain 0731 Architecture and town planning
1st 12 2

FGPA E  SEVILLA01 UNIVERSIDAD DE SEVILLA SEVILLA Spain 0732 Building and civil engineering
2nd 12 2

FGPA E  SEVILLA01 UNIVERSIDAD DE SEVILLA SEVILLA Spain 0732 Building and civil engineering
1st 12 2

FGPA E  TENERIF01 UNIVERSIDAD DE LA LAGUNA LA LAGUNA Spain 0732 Building and civil engineering

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
18 3

FGPA EE TARTU01 EESTI MAAÜLIKOOL Tartu Estonia 0732 Building and civil engineering
1st, 2nd 9 1

FGPA F  ORLEANS01 UNIVERSITE D'ORLEANS ORLEANS CEDEX 2 France 0732 Building and civil engineering
1st, 2nd * *

FGPA F  PAU01 UNIVERSITE DE PAU ET DES PAYS DE L'ADOUR PAU CEDEX France 0732 Building and civil engineering
1st, 2nd 20 4

FGPA F  PAU01 UNIVERSITE DE PAU ET DES PAYS DE L'ADOUR PAU CEDEX France 0732 Building and civil engineering
1st, 2nd 20 4

FGPA F  TARBES03 ECOLE NATIONALE D'INGENIEURS DE TARBES TARBES CEDEX France 0710 Engineering and engineering trades
1st, 2nd 35 7

FGPA F  TARBES03 ECOLE NATIONALE D'INGENIEURS DE TARBES TARBES CEDEX France 1041 Transport services
1st, 2nd 35 7

FGPA F  TARBES03 ECOLE NATIONALE D'INGENIEURS DE TARBES TARBES CEDEX France 0732 Building and civil engineering
1st, 2nd 5 1

FGPA HR OSIJEK01 SVEUCILISTE JOSIPA JURJA STROSSMAYERA U OSIJEKU OSIJEK Croatia 0732 Building and civil engineering
1st 10 2

FGPA HR RIJEKA01 SVEUCILISTE U RIJECI RIJEKA Croatia 0732 Building and civil engineering

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
20 4

FGPA HR SPLIT01 SVEUČILIŠTE U SPLITU SPLIT Croatia 0731 Architecture and town planning
2nd 18 3

FGPA HR SPLIT01 SVEUČILIŠTE U SPLITU SPLIT Croatia 0732 Building and civil engineering
2nd, 3rd 18 3

FGPA HR VARAZDI02 UNIVERSITY NORTH Varaždin Croatia 0731 Architecture and town planning
1st 20 4



FGPA HR ZAGREB01 SVEUČILIŠTE U ZAGREBU ZAGREB Croatia 0732 Building and civil engineering
1st, 2nd 8 2

FGPA HR ZAGREB01 SVEUČILIŠTE U ZAGREBU ZAGREB Croatia 1041 Transport services 

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
6 1

FGPA HR ZAGREB01 SVEUČILIŠTE U ZAGREBU ZAGREB Croatia 0732 Building and civil engineering
1st, 2nd 12 2

FGPA HU BUDAPES02 BUDAPESTI MUSZAKI ES GAZDASAGTUDOMANYI EGYETEM BUDAPEST Hungary 0731 Architecture and town planning
1st, 2nd 10 2

FGPA HU BUDAPES02 BUDAPESTI MUSZAKI ES GAZDASAGTUDOMANYI EGYETEM BUDAPEST Hungary 0732 Building and civil engineering

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
10 2

FGPA I  CHIETI01 UNIVERSITA DEGLI STUDI GABRIELE D'ANNUNZIO DI CHIETI-PESCARACHIETI Italy 0731 Architecture and town planning
1st, 2nd 10 2

FGPA I  ENNA01 UNIVERSITA DEGLI STUDI DI ENNA KORE ENNA Italy 0732 Building and civil engineering
1st, 2nd 10 2

FGPA I  NAPOLI01 UNIVERSITA DEGLI STUDI DI NAPOLI FEDERICO II NAPOLI Italy 0732 Building and civil engineering

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
27 3

FGPA I  PALERMO01 UNIVERSITY OF PALERMO Palermo Italy 0732 Building and civil engineering
2nd, 3rd 18 4

FGPA I  TRENTO01 UNIVERSITA DEGLI STUDI DI TRENTO TRENTO Italy 0732 Building and civil engineering

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
12 2

FGPA I  TRIESTE01 UNIVERSITA' DEGLI STUDI DI TRIESTE Trieste Italy 0732 Building and civil engineering
1st, 2nd 10 1

FGPA I  TRIESTE01 UNIVERSITA' DEGLI STUDI DI TRIESTE Trieste Italy 0731 Architecture and town planning
1st, 2nd 10 2

FGPA LT KAUNAS02 KAUNO TECHNOLOGIJOS UNIVERSITETAS KAUNAS Lithuania 0731 Architecture and town planning

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
10 2

FGPA LT KAUNAS02 KAUNO TECHNOLOGIJOS UNIVERSITETAS KAUNAS Lithuania 0732 Building and civil engineering

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
10 2

FGPA LT VILNIUS02 VILNIAUS GEDIMINO TECHNIKOS UNIVERSITETAS VILNIUS Lithuania 0732 Building and civil engineering

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
10 2

FGPA LT VILNIUS02 VILNIAUS GEDIMINO TECHNIKOS UNIVERSITETAS VILNIUS Lithuania 0731 Architecture and town planning
1st, 2nd 10 2

FGPA LT VILNIUS14 VILNIAUS TECHNOLOGIJU IR DIZAINO KOLEGIKA VILNIUS Lithuania 0732 Building and civil engineering
1st 10 2

FGPA MK BITOLA01 ST KLIMENT OHRIDSKI UNIVERSITY - BITOLA Bitola Macedonia 1041 Transport services
1st, 2nd 10 2

FGPA MK SKOPJE04 INTERNATIONAL BALKAN UNIVERSITY SKOPJE Republic of North Macedonia0731 Architecture and town planning
1st * *

FGPA MK SKOPJE04 INTERNATIONAL BALKAN UNIVERSITY SKOPJE Republic of North Macedonia0732 Building and civil engineering
1st * *

FGPA MK SKOPJE17 Mother Teresa University in Skopje SKOPJE Macedonia 1041 Transport services

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
5 1

FGPA P  AVEIRO01 UNIVERSIDADE DE AVEIRO AVEIRO Portugal 0731 Architecture and town planning
2nd 10 2

FGPA P  BRAGA01 UNIVERSIDADE DO MINHO BRAGA Portugal 0731 Architecture and town planning
1st, 2nd 10 2

FGPA P  COVILHA01 UNIVERSIDADE DA BEIRA INTERIOR COVILHÃ Portugal 0731 Architecture and town planning

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
20 4

FGPA P  COVILHA01 UNIVERSIDADE DA BEIRA INTERIOR COVILHÃ Portugal 0732 Building and civil engineering

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
20 4

FGPA P  FUNCHAL03 UNIVERSIDADE DA MADEIRA Funchal Portugal 0732 Building and civil engineering
1st 54 6



FGPA P  LISBOA109 UNIVERSIDADE DE LISBOA LISBOA Portugal 0739 Architecture and construction, not elsewhere classified
1st, 2nd 5 1

FGPA P  PORTALE01 INSTITUTO POLITÉCNICO DE PORTALEGRE PORTALEGRE Portugal 0732 Building and civil engineering

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
10 2

FGPA P  PORTO08 ESCOLA SUPERIOR ARTÍSTICA DO PORTO PORTO Portugal 0730 Architecture and construction
1st, 2nd 36 4

FGPA P  VILANOV02 INSTITUTO SUPERIOR POLITÉCNICO GAYA Vila Nova de Gaia Portugal 0540 Mathematics and statistics, not further defined
1st 5 1

FGPA P  VILANOV02 INSTITUTO SUPERIOR POLITÉCNICO GAYA Vila Nova de Gaia Portugal 0610 Information and Communication Technologies (ICTs), not further defined
1st 5 1

FGPA P  VILANOV02 INSTITUTO SUPERIOR POLITÉCNICO GAYA Vila Nova de Gaia Portugal 0710 Engineering and engineering trades, not further defined
1st 5 1

FGPA PL BIALYST01 POLITECHNIKA BIALOSTOCKA BIALYSTOK Poland 0732 Building and civil engineering
1st, 2nd 20 2

FGPA PL GDANSK02 POLITECHNIKA GDANSKA GDANSK Poland 0732 Building and civil engineering
2nd 20 2

FGPA PL GLIWICE01 POLITECHNIKA SLASKA Gliwice Poland 1041 Transport services
1st, 2nd 10 2

FGPA PL LODZ01 UNIWERSYTET LODZKI LODZ Poland 0612 Database and network design and administration
1st, 2nd 60 10

FGPA PL LUBLIN03 POLITECHNIKA LUBELSKA LUBLIN Poland 0688 Interdisciplinary programmes involving broad field
1st 10 2

FGPA PL LUBLIN03 POLITECHNIKA LUBELSKA LUBLIN Poland 0731 Architecture and town planning
1st, 2nd 5 1

FGPA PL LUBLIN03 POLITECHNIKA LUBELSKA LUBLIN Poland 0732 Building and civil engineering
1st, 2nd 5 1

FGPA RO CONSTAN02 OVIDIUS UNIVERSITY OF CONSTANTA Constanța Romania 0732 Building and civil engineering

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
10 2

FGPA RO IASI05 UNIVERSITATEA TEHNICA "GHEORGHE ASACHI" DIN IASI IASI Romania 0731 Architecture and town planning
1st, 2nd 12 3

FGPA RO IASI05 UNIVERSITATEA TEHNICA "GHEORGHE ASACHI" DIN IASI IASI Romania 0732 Building and civil engineering

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
24 6

FGPA RS BELGRAD22 UNIVERZITET U BEOGRADU BEOGRAD Serbia 0731 Architecture and town planning
1st, 2nd 10 2

FGPA RS NISO06 AKADEMIJA TEHNICKO-VASPITACKIH STRUKOVNIH STUDIJA NISU RS 0719 Engineering and engineering trades, not elsewhere classified
1st, 2nd 10 2

FGPA RS NOVISAD02 UNIVERZITET U NOVOM SADU NOVI SAD Serbia 0731 Architecture and town planning

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
10 2

FGPA S  VAXJO03 LINNÉUNIVERSITETET VÄXJÖ Sweden 0731 Architecture and town planning
3rd 10 2

FGPA S  VAXJO03 LINNÉUNIVERSITETET VÄXJÖ Sweden 0732 Building and civil engineering
3rd 10 2

FGPA SF KUOPIO08 SAVONIA-AMMATTIKORKEAKOULU OY Kuopio Finland 0732 Building and civil engineering
1st 10 2

FGPA SK BRATISL01 SLOVENSKA TECHNICKA UNIVERZITA V BRATISLAVE BRATISLAVA Slovakia 0731 Architecture and town planning
1st, 2nd * *

FGPA SK BRATISL01 SLOVENSKA TECHNICKA UNIVERZITA V BRATISLAVE BRATISLAVA Slovakia 0732 Building and civil engineering
1st, 2nd 40 4

FGPA SK ZILINA01 ZILINSKA UNIVERZITA V ZILINE ZILINA Slovakia 073 Architecture and construction
1st, 2nd * *

FGPA SK ZILINA01 ZILINSKA UNIVERZITA V ZILINE ZILINA Slovakia 0732 Building and civil engineering
1st, 2nd 5 1



FGPA TR AFYON01 AFYON KOCATEPE UNIVERSITESI AFYONKARAHISAR Turkey 0732 Building and civil engineering
2nd, 3rd 10 2

FGPA TR ANKARA02 GAZI UNIVERSITESI ANKARA Turkey 0732 Building and civil engineering
1st, 2nd 20 2

FGPA TR ESKISEH03 ESKISEHIR TEKNIK UNIVERSITESI ESKISEHIR Turkey 0731 Architecture and town planning
1st, 2nd 10 2

FGPA TR ESKISEH03 ESKISEHIR TEKNIK UNIVERSITESI ESKISEHIR Turkey 0732 Building and civil engineering

1st, 2nd, 

3rd
10 2

FGPA TR ISTANBU08 BAHCESEHIR UNIVERSITESI ISTANBUL Turkey 0731 Architecture and town planning
1st, 2nd 10 3

FGPA TR ISTANBU16 KADIR HAS UNIVERSITESI ISTANBUL Turkey 0731 Architecture and town planning
1st, 2nd 10 2

FGPA TR ISTANBU22 ISTANBUL OKAN UNIVERSITESI ISTANBUL Turkey 0731 Architecture and town planning
1st 20 4

FGPA TR ISTANBU22 ISTANBUL OKAN UNIVERSITESI ISTANBUL Turkey 0732 Building and civil engineering
1st * *

FGPA TR SAKARYA01 SAKARYA UNIVERSITESI SAKARYA Turkey 0732 Building and civil engineering
1st 10 2

FGPA UK DUNDEE01 UNIVERSITY OF DUNDEE DUNDEE Great Britain 0732 Building and civil engineering
1st 10 2

* Mesta za študentske izmenjave so zagotovljena, vendar se kvota deli med več študijskih področij znotraj iste fakultete ali več fakultet


